7 September 1948

Mrs. Lena B Evans

Williams Mountain, West Va.

Pfc Lester C Jarrell, ASN 35 654 273
Plot B, Row 13, Grave 5
Headstone: Cross
Henri-Chapelle U. S. Military Cemetery
(Henri-Chapelle American Cemetery)

Doar Mrs. Evans:

This is to inform you that the remains of your level one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country.

Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The official name of the cemetery then will be changed to that shown in parentheses above. The American Battle Monuments Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, the central address of which is The Pentagon, Washington 25, D. C.

while interment and beautification activities are in progress, the cometary will not be open to visitors. However, upon completion thereof, due notice will be carried by the press.

You may next assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting demity and solumnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and sonscient builty maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

THOMAS B. IARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

1194 REV 15 MAR 46

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

DATE:

			Jarrell,		654	273
Plot	CG, Ros	15,	Grave 9 Clitary	5, Cem	eter	y
Henr:	L-Chape.	Lle,	, Belgium			

4 March 1947

-	Α	processing between the construction	С	Model Sufficient
	В	Mary Company	D	Service Control

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE

NOT	E.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," before filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART.
	of this form. PART I
	I, (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing and "X" in the proper box.)
	WIDOW . UNIDOWER SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD FATHER BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
	RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) Paster Mother
	HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)
Ø	1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. There hapelle frequence
	2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY
	(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)
	3. BE RETURNED TO, THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
	PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT
	4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "X" in the proper box) YES NO
THE	NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate a fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.)
7	will by fine was more to produce a more of 1847
th A	advistady duction and the second seco
28	July 47
an 1	3 aker
000	AG FORM 3.45 MILITARY 2.5 ADD

14 NOV 1946

5 APB 14 hour

AST NAME -	FIRST NAME	The second secon	MIDDLE INITIAL
			MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY C U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DE D RECEIVE THEM:	SIRE THE REMAINS TO BE	SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL	DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGRE
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR	T MOREVILL IMPORT	IN - IA III to had really a	HOUSE TO THE STREET
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS	Take to the second designation	TELEPHONE No.
CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PE DRLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:	RSON NEXT IN LINE OF KIN	SHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN TH	E PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
	was now a series of the series		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	. COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY O U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
NUMBER AND STREET S OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space		. COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY O U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
		. COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY O U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
		COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY O U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
KS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space	use page 4.*)	rules per extre sport state of	
AS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space	use page 4.*)	AM THE NEXT AT THE	ne de maderes
AS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space	use page 4.*)	AM THE NEXT AT THE	ne de maderes
AS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space) LAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR IN ITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. LUNDERS LAID LEMAN SWEAR (OR AFF st of my knowledge and belief.	use page 4.*)	AM THE NEXT AT THE	ne de maderes
AS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space	use page 4.*)	AM THE NEXT AT THE	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIF
AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR INTO THE SAID REMAINS. undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF st of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	Use page 4.*) I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I	AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI- ts made by me in the foregoin (STREET AND (CITY AND	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIF
AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR INTO THE SAID REMAINS. undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF st of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	Use page 4.*) I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I	AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI- ts made by me in the foregoin (STREET AND (CITY AND	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIF
AS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space) LAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR IN ITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. LUNDERS LAID LEMAN SWEAR (OR AFF st of my knowledge and belief.	I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I. IRM) that the statement to law by the above-name	AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI- ts made by me in the foregoin (STREET AND (CITY AND	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIF
AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR INTON OF THE SAID REMAINS. undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF st of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) Abscribed and duly sworn to before me according	Use page 4.*) I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I	AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI- ts made by me in the foregoin (STREET AND (CITY AND	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIF
AINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR INTO THE SAID REMAINS. undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF st of my knowledge and belief. Signature of Next of Kin) (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) ubscribed and duly sworn to before me according	I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I. IRM) that the statement to law by the above-name	AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI- ts made by me in the foregoin (STREET AND (CITY AND	NUMBER) day of Mal

Pfc. Lester C. Jarrell, 35 654 273
Plot CG, Row 5, Grave 98,
United States Military Cometery
Menri-Chapelle, Belgium

4 March 1947

Mrs. Lena B. Evans

Williams Mountain, West Virginia

Doar Mrs. Evans:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermenter General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pumphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cometeries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pemphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the analoged form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delive.

Sincerely,

4 Enclosures (Options)

2. Disposition Form

3. Mnvelope

. Pamphlot (Comotorios)

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General

The Quartermater General

ERT

May

##

WA-

QMCMR 293 Jarrell, Lester C. A.S.N. 35 654 273

20 January 1947

Mrs. Long B. Evans

Williams Mountain, West Virginia

Dear Mrs. Evans:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military Cemetery Menri-Chapelle, Belgium, in which your Grandson, the late Private First Class Lester C. Jarrell, is buried.

It is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for. Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a few of those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all remains are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

l Incl Photograph

G. A. HORKAN Brigadier General, QMC Assistant

WAR DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To QMGMR 314.6 Graves Registration

2 pecember 1946

(muropean)

Burial Records SUBJECT:

TO

commanding officer

American Graves Registration Command

Ruropean Theater Area APO 887, c/o Postmester now York, now York

1. Request the burial reports and grave markers for the following decedents be changed to read as underscored:

> United States Military Cemetery Henri-Chapelle, Belgium Cemeterv:

SERIAL NO. PLOT ROW GRAVE ORGANIZATION NEME RANK/ GRADE

Milgendorf, olin F. 36 964 297

ere 530th raf Regt Jerroll, Lester C. Pfe

2. The records of this office have been reverified with the records of the Adjutant General, War Department, and have been found to be correct as indicated above.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Assistant

REMATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH

NOV 2 0 1946
DATE Pefe.
AME JARRELL LESTER C
FRIAL NO. 35654273
METERY Henri Chapelle #1 Belgium
PLOT_ GG
ROW_5
GRAVE 98
TTER Field
Correct Records to Read
org.
State 4 10 m 1 1 the 1 12000
date & Death; 4 December 1944

SPECIAL CHECKER P. 20 SPECIAL CHECKER P. 20 213 Javall, Lester C. 8 October 1945 Mrs. Lena B. Evans Williams Mountain, West Virginia Dear Mrs. Evans: The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished the burial location of your grandson, the late Private First Class Lester C. Jarrell. The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U. S. Military Cometery, Henri Chapelle, Belgium, plot GG, row 5, grave 98. This cemetery is located approximately seven miles southwest of Aachen, Germany, five miles northwest of Eupen and eight miles east of Liege, both in Belgium, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel. Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your grand-Sincerely yours.

E. B. GREGORY
Lieutenant General
The Quartermaster General

GRAVES REGISTRATION FORM NO. 1 (Revised a Sept. 1943)			OF BURI	ALO O	8 Dec. 44
Jarrell,	obtun a		ND AR 30-1815	Pfc. 305	35654273
Loss Name	M. Uli Since	First ()	Initial C	To he visioned	620
Unknown	16 K 3 3		83 rd	Int Di	Serial No.
Unknown	Eli	Dec.	44 Est PK	Organization Shr	apnel Neck
1500 Place of Der	ec. 44	LA Juna Date	of Death Henri Chaj		se of Death
Time and Date of Ru	rial	Name			ordinates of Location
98 5 Grave Number	Row Number	not preson but fixed but	us GG or a at na	Pe	rmanent.
The state of the s		with hoder V			Type of Marker
isposition of Identification		with body Yes	No Attached	to Marker Yes 🔝 1	40 🗆
No Identification T. How were remain.					
Control of the second	S. Fritt Side				
What means of io	dentification were	e buried with the body	pri talihi pribili cabi	Yas woled Sam	
				Taria Managera	
datamin Di 1					
o determine Right or					
The is buried on:	Griffin,	Emmert 36	687720		99
eceased's Right:	Name Down in	Serial No.	Rank	Organization	Grave No.
eceased's Left:		Edward J. 31			97
Miles and the	Name	Serial No.	Rank	Organization	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Pank a	nd if possible Organ	nization of person furnishing	ng above Data when other	er than officer reporting bur	
BOUSEG SORTE'S	The second second second second	CANCEL CONTRACTOR AND	TERRORISENTAL WARREN OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PE	were a such that the transfer of the			2. C = 1 C = 1	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	A	If print of ide	intincation eag is not	affixed fill in below:	or fire
LESTER C J	ARRELL			affixed fill in below:	
The state of the s	A	Emergency Ac		affixed fill in below:	
LESTER C J	A				
LESTER C J	A				
LESTER C J	A	Emergency Ac		Name	
LESTER C J 35654273 T	ARRELL 43 0 0	Emergency Ac	ldressee	Name	1001
LESTER C J 35654273 T	ARRELL 43 0 0	Emergency Ac	ldressee	Name	199
LESTER C J	ARRELL 43 0 0	Emergency Ac	ldressee	Name	1,29
LESTER C J 35654273 T	ARRELL 43 0 0	Emergency Ac	ldressee	Name	129
LESTER C J 35654273 T	ARRELL 43 0 0	Emergency Ac	ldressee	Name	129
LESTER C J 35654273 T	ARRELL 43 0 0	Emergency Ac	ldressee	Name	1200 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
LESTER C J 35654273 T	ARRELL 43 0 0	Emergency Ac	ldressee	Name	Jan
LESTER C J 35654273 T	ARRELL 43 0 0	Emergency Ac	ldressee	Name	10ed Contino
LESTER C J 35654273 T	ARRELL 43 0 0	Emergency Ac	ion of same:	Name	JOHN OF ROLL

MESTING OFFICER

Werthied by G.R.S. Officer

NEAL F. RAKER 1st Lt. QMC

Graves Registration Officer

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

				IN				DATE	30 Dec	1944		
43						- 11		DATES	166			
FULL NAME								ARMY SERIA	L NUMBÈR	GRA	DE	
Jarrell, Lester C.							35 654	273	P	Pfc		
HOME ADDRESS						ARM OR SER	VICE	DAT	OF BIRTH			
Williams Mountain, West Va.							Infantry 14 Merch 192				h 1924	
PLACE OF DEATH	LACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH									DATI	OF DEAT	4
European	opean Area Killed in action					4	4 Dec 1944					
STATION OF DECEASED					DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE			LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES				
European Area						12 Mar	ch 1943	YEAR	S MONT	HS DAYS		
Mrs. Lens.					liems	Mounta.	ln, W.	Va.				
Lena Ev Howard	ans, gra	andmoth	er, sam									
INVESTIGATION MADE?	IN LINE	OF DUTY	OWN MIS	CONDUCT		CEASED Y STATUS		ORIZED SENCE		NG PAY TUS		AY STATUS FY BELOW)
YES NO	YES	МО	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO X	YES *X	NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

*Combat Infantryman

Evidence of death received in WD 26 Dec 1944

COPIES FURNISHED:

S. G. O. F. B. 1. F. O., U. S. A.
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

BATTLE

NON-BATTLE

By order of the Secretary of War.

Eli Lowler

JAN 5 1945

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WAR DEPARTMENT

338635 pm

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE 30 Dec 1944

IN FLYING PAY

NO

X

ULL NAME	The same of the sa	ARMY SERIAL NUMBER	GRADE		
Jarrell, Lester C.	35 654 273	Pfc			
OME ADDRESS		ARM OR SERVICE	DATE OF	BIRTH	
Williams Mountain, West Va.		Infantry	14	Merch :	1924
LACE OF DEATH	CAUSE OF DEATH Killed in act	100	DATE OF	ec 194	4
Européan Area	Willer In sec		101		
TATION OF DECEASED		DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE		PAY PURP	
European Area		12 March 1943	YEARS	монтнв	DAYS
mergency addressee (name, relationship & address)	2.5	57			
Mrs. Lena B. Evans, grandmother, Willi	ams Mountain, W	· VA·			

WAS DECEASED ON DUTY STATUS

YES

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

INVESTIGATION

MADET

*Combat Infantryman

Evidence of death received in WD 26 Dec 1944

OWN MISCONDUCT

Howard Jarrell, uncle, same as above

IN LINE OF DUTY



COPIES FURNISHED:

S. G. O. F. B. I. F. O., U. S. A.
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G. A. C. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

BATTLE

NON-BATTLE

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

AUTHORIZED

Bli Lowler

ADJUTANT GENERAL

OTHER PAY STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)

YES

X *

SPQDK 220.87 (338635)

(S-10-23-45) 5 October 1945

SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Effects

To: Finance Officer, U. S. Army Porter Building Kansas City 2, Missouri

- 1. In accordance with Par. 2, AR 35-780, and Par. 31, AR 600-550, inclosed is Army Effects Bureau Check No. 90908, dated 3 October, amount \$34.95, payable to the Treasurer of the United States.
 - 2. These funds are for credit to the following accounts

Lester G. Jarrell Private First Class 35054273 Infantry December 1944

3. It is requested that appropriate receipt, in duplicate, be furnished this Bureau.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

1 Incl-- Check No. 90908

W. F. HEMMAN Major, QMC Asst. Effects Quartermaster

co: Chief, Army Audit Branch, General Accounting Office, 366 West Adams St., Chicago 6, Illinois, reference Par. 2 f(1), AR 35-780

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

Thi

Eff. wM form 14 (26 Dec 44)

SHIP TO: Cancel check No. 90908 and reissue to

Shipping Clerk

45

Treas	surer of the United States
Effects of: Name Pfc. Lester C. Jarrell	
ASN 35654273	
Case No.338635 D	
Wt.	
DATE 4 October 1945 RTB:LD:mcb	FOR: Effects Quartermaster
REMARKS:	
Inclose Bureau Check Acct. No. 1/29/3 Amount \$34.95 Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s) witten Return to section five for appr	Laundry removed
ROUTING: Junal cheek 90908, Guly 4,1945 Jakle to Lina 13. Evans. Accounting Branch Warehouse Division Files Branch, Adm. Div.	112973 338635 October 3
Treasurer of the United States	34-95
rty-Four and 95/100	A. G. Schumacher, Capt., CMC.
DE MARKS	For
REMARKS	Franked Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of package

HARRY G. SHAFFER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
MADISON, BOONE COUNTY
WEST VIRGINIA
September 25, 1945

SHIPMENT CLERK

Mr. R. T. Brown

1st Lt. Q.M.C.

Chief Adm. Division

601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri

Dear Sir:

I have before me your letter of the 12th in regard to Private First Class Lester C. Jarrell - your file number 338635.

For Mrs. Lena V. Evans I am herewith returning check number 90908, dated July 4, 1945, for \$34.95, drawn by Army Effects Bureau. Mrs. Evans does not know the names nor the whereabouts of the legal heirs of Lester C. Jarrell, and this check is being returned so that the amount thereof may be deposited to the credit of Private Jarrell with the Treasury of the United States pending application therefor by his legal heirs. Private Jarrell left no will, so far as Mrs. Evans knows.

Harry Shapper

Very truly yours,

HGS: ec

Enclosure





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO 338635

GHG:MH:mw June 30, 1945

Mrs. Lena B. Evans
Williams Mountain, West Virginia

Dear Mrs. Evans:

The Army Effects Bureau has received additional property of your grandson, Private First Class Lester C. Jarrell, consisting of funds in the amount of \$34.95. A check for this sum is inclosed.

As previously indicated, such property is forwarded for distribution in accordance with the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence,

Sincerely,

C. B. QUINN '
2nd Lt. Q.M.C.
Chief, Files Branch

l Incl--Check

RTB:LD:mcb September 12, 1945

4

Mr. Harry G. Shaffer, Attorney at Law Madison, Boone County, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Shaffer:

I regret the delay in acknowledging your letter relative to the personal effects of Private First Class Lester C. Jarrell.

It is requested that the check forwarded to Mrs. Evans be returned to this Bureau and that information be furnished regarding the heirs of Private Jarrell. Our records indicate he is survived by an uncle, Mr. Howard Jarrell, Williams Mountain, West Virginia. I would appreciate your furnishing his present address.

In addition, if Private Jarrell left a will which has been probated, the original or a certified copy of the Letters Testamentary should be sent here for inspection. Any papers submitted will be returned promptly.

In the event we are unable to determine the appropriate recipient in this case, the funds will be deposited to the credit of Private Jarrell with the Treasurer of the United States pending application therefor by his legal heir, or other individual having legal claim to the money.

Yours very truly,

R. T. BROWN lst Lt., QMC Chief, Adm. Division HARRY G. SHAFFER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
MADISON, BOONE COUNTY
WEST VIRGINIA
July 31, 1945

SHIPMENT CLERK

Lt. C. B. Quinn, Q. M. C. Chief, Files Branch Quartermaster Depot Army Effects Bureau 601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City 1, Missouri

Dear Sir:

Re: Your File No. 338635

I have before me your letter of June 30th addressed to Mrs. Lena B. Evans (your address, Williams Mountain; proper address Van, W. Va.) and with your letter you sent a check for \$34.95, payable to her order.

The second paragraph of your letter indicates that the check is forwarded to Mrs. Evans for distribution in accordance with the laws of our State, we suppose to the heirs of Pfc. Lester C. Jarrell.

Mrs. Evans is a woman of little, almost no education, and does not know what to do with this check. She is the step grandmother only of the service man, and is not one of his legal heirs. However, she is the beneficiary in his War Risk Insurance, and has received his gratuity pay. In view of the second paragraph of your letter, I hesitate to advise Mrs. Evans to endorse and use this check. She certainly does not want to assume the obligation of receiving this amount, and then making legal distribution thereof to those persons who are distributees under our law of inheritance of the service man, for she neither knows their names nor whereabouts.

Will you please advise me for her what she shall do with this check, in view of the statements I make about it. I may add that in this connection I am serving this old lady, without fee, and my reward is limited to the feeling of satisfaction of having assisted the best friend of a departed service man.

Very truly yours.

Harry Shapper

ARTY STRVICE FORCES. IN THE EFFECTS BUREAU

CEDER FOR SHIPPEUT

SHIP TO:	Mrs. Lena B. Evans
	Williams Mountain, West Virgi
Effects of: Name Private First Class Lester C. Jarrell	
ASM 35654273	
Case No 338635 D.	
Wt.	
DATE 30 June 1945	1 Departure
GHG:1H:mw	Puls Effects Quarterwester
REMARKS:	
X Inclose Bureau Clock Acet. Fo. 112973/	Remove G.I. Note discrepancy in
Angunt 34,95 mil	. Films removed
Inclose "Viluables" item	Diary removed
Ship "Valuables" iton(s)	Laudry removed
ROUTING:	90908 emh
Accounting Branch W.r. whouse Division	70700 Canti
W.r. house Division	11.2973
2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.	338635
Lone E. Evens	July 4
Lone E. Evens	34.95
rty-Four end 95/100	
REMARKS:	Franked
	Est. Exp. Chga.
	note in the contract of the co
的问题的现在分词	No. of pacingus
	Shipping Clork
Eff. QM Form 14 (25 Dec 44)	

CASE NO. TYPED BY Parman DATE 5-29-45 STATUS Deceased NAME Jerrell, Lester A.S.N. 35654273 RANK Pfc. ORGANIZATION Unknown AMOUNT FAID-Check No. 90908 W. 34.95 LIST NO. F 176 REMARKS

 $\underline{A} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{U} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{G} \qquad \underline{I} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{V} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{Y}$

JRM:VB:cr April 10, 1945

338,635

Mrs. Lena B. Evans Williams Mountain, West Virginia

Dear Mrs. Evans:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal effects of your grandson, Private First Class Lester C. Jarrell.

These effects are being forwarded to you in one package.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your grandson.

Yours very truly,

P. L. KOOB 2nd Lt. Q.M.C. Officer-in-Charge SJ Unit

6 00

' ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

Mrs. Lena B. Evans

SHIP TO:

Williams Mountain,

Effects of:

Pfc. Lester C. Jarrell

West Virginia

Vame

35654273

17

338635 D

Unse No.

河七。

9 April 1945 DATE

REMARKS: JRM:VB:cr

Inclose Bureau Check Acct. No. Amount

Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)

Remove G.I. Note discrepancey in Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed

ROUTING:

Accounting Branch Warehouse Division 2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.

REMARKS:

Franked Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages

APR 16 1945

SHEET OF SHEETS	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INV	VENTO DECEASED X				
BOX NUMBER 3	- Circle					
TALLY NUMBER 70 36	Y NUMBER 7036 INVENTORY DATE CASE NUMBER					
EFFECTS OF	CASE NUMBER 338635					
3565 4273/						
FACKAGE DESCRIPTION	7 1 15 / 1 1	The second second second second second second second second second				
CLOTHING	Direction and the second					
BELT	PERSONAL ITEMS BRACELET, IDENLIFICATION	CONTAINERS BAGS, CLOTH				
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)	BRUSHES	BAGS, TRAVEL				
CLOTH, WASH	CAMERAS GLASSES	BILLFOLD (NO MONEY)				
FOOTWEAR, PR.	KNIVES	FOOTLOCKER				
GLOVES, PR. HANDKERCHIEFS	LIGHTERS MISC. INSIGNIA	KIT, SEWING				
HE ADWE AR	MISC. ITEMS	KIT, TOILET				
JACKETS OVERCOATS	PEN, FOUNTAIN PENCIL, MECHANICAL	PAPERS AND MISC.				
SCARFS	FIPES	BOOKS, ADDRESS				
SHIRTS SOCKS, PR.	RELIGIOUS ARTICLES RISBONS, DECORATION	BCOKS, NOTE				
TIES	PINGS PLOCKATION	BOOKS, PILOT LOG DIARY (REMOVED FOR DURATION)				
TOWELS TROUSERS, PR.	TOBACCO TOLICA STACA SC	FILMS				
TRUNKS, PR.	TOILET ARTICLES WATCH	PAPERS, PERSONAL				
UNDERWEAR	WINGS	PHOTOS				
		SHOE SHINE ARTICLES SHORT SNORTER				
		SOUVENIRS				
	6	SOUVENIR MONEY				
The state of the s		TESTAMENTS -				
		U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)				
		\				
	A VIII					
	7/1					
	Access to the second se					
4						
REMARKS!	ATTACHMENTS:	FORM #54 FORM #100				
Leva Evan William MT. W.	ALT ACTION OF	1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
luca cerati	DVAE	1 to R toback				
William MI. W.	and see	11200 216				
		And who will				
	BUSTE					
// 						
	WE	GHT GI REMOVED				
A Control of the Cont						
The same of the sa	my 4	SHORTAGE ON				
are lieu		REVERSE				
C.A.T. lune	ml	IDENT. TAGS				
		IDENT. TAGS REMOVED DIARY				
WAREHOUSE SPACE ACILL	STORED BY	I DENT. TAGS REMOVED DI ARY REMOVED				
WAREHOUSE SPACE 394	STORED BY DAT	I DENT. TAGS REMOVED DI ARY REMOVED E SHIPPED LOCKED STORAGE				
WAREHOUSE SPACE 394	STORED BY DAT	IDENT. TAGS REMOVED DIARY REMOVED E SHIPPED LOCKED				
WAREHOUSE SPACE 394	STORED BY DAT	IDENT. TAGS REMOVED DI ARY REMOVED LOCKED STORAGE LAUNDRY				

mailed direct to KC Pouch No. 172

RESIRICTED INVENTORY FORM

Reg. Nossassassassas

8 Dec 44 Date

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:

LESTER PFG 35654273 JARRELL (Last Name) (First Name) (Rank) (ASN) ___US Army TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO_____ Unk The above named individual of (Unit) (Organization) was reported Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) about 8 Dec (Date) Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible Unk

Religious Articles Lighter / Wallet Souvenir Receipts Pictures ' Souvenir Money

1530 Belg. francs

Money in the amount of has been turned into Name of finance office and 211-901 Form WDFD 38 enclosed. symbol number) Unk

Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried;

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot (Rail, Truck, etc.) on ______194___.

PBLY

Any additional pertinent information:

Name_Name_

Organization_ 0-1591451 BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

BOX #3
POUCH #172 7036

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTOBRED

GRB

Eff. QM Form 48

GG - 98	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
Serial No. 3 5 6 5 6 5 7 3 Grade Organization Address Nearest Relative	Name JARRELL LESTER &
Address Killed in Action VIS Date DEC 1949 Battle Area Place of Burial HINR!	Information
Point of Coordination Description of Body	CHAPPELLE #9
Members MissingSigned_	APAUL

JRM:VB:cr

Summary Court-Martial
ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
Case No. 338635
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri
Date 9 April 194

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of

Date 9 April 1945

Tester C. Jarrell , 3565/273 late a (Name of deceased) (Army Serial Number)	
Private First Class , Infantry who d	ied
on the day of <u>December</u> , 19 11, at Buropean Area	
TO : The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.	
1. Complying with A.W. 112; a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City Mo, pursuant to S.O., 228 Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the purpose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that:	
a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial.	
b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate \$	of •:)
c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of properties which has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt, Incl)	_,
d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermast Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below)	er
FINDING	
Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on	
6 April 1945 , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters	KGQM
Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of	tes topus
Mrs. Lena B. Evans for the effects of the above-named	l de
ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the	
United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;	
Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of	
A.W. 112, Mrs. Lens B. Evans (Name of person found entitled)	of
(Number, Street or Avenue) williams Mountain State of (City, Town or Village)	f
- West Virginia , is the grandmother of (Relationship or Capacity)	the
above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.	
(Signature of Summary Court Officer)	Mary Harpingsons
JOHN R. MURPHY, Colonel, Q.M.C. (Name, Rank, Organization) SUMMARY COURT MARITAL	